Thorlabs Beam
Beam Analyzing Software
BP209
M2MS-BP209 Series
Quick Start
2016
Copyright © 2016 Thorlabs
Version:

BP209
2   Getting Started
2.1   Ordering Codes and Accessories
Ordering code Short description
BP209-VIS Slit Beam Profiler, 200 - 1100 nm, 9 mm aperture, 5 and 25 µm slits,
imperial version
BP209-VIS/M Slit Beam Profiler, 200 - 1100 nm, 9 mm aperture, 5 and 25 µm slits, metric
version
BP209-IR Slit Beam Profiler, 900 - 1700 nm, 9 mm aperture, 5 and 25 µm slits,
imperial version
BP209-IR/M Slit Beam Profiler, 900 - 1700 nm, 9 mm aperture, 5 and 25 µm slits, metric
version
For beam quality (M²) measurement, Thorlabs offers hardware extension sets and complete M²
Measurement Systems:
Hardware Extension Sets:
Item Number Description
M2MS M2 Measurement System Extension Set
M2MS-AL M2 Measurement System Extension Set, 250 - 600 nm (aluminum mirrors)
M² Measurement System with Slit Beam Profiler
The M2MS-BP209 comprises the M2MS Extension and a mounted BP209 beam profiler. The
following models are available:
Item Number Description
M2MS-BP209IR M2 Measurement System with BP209-IR, 900 - 1700 nm
M2MS-BP209IR/M M2 Measurement System with BP209-IR, 900 - 1700 nm, metric
M2MS-BP209VIS M2 Measurement System with BP209-VIS, 400 - 1100 nm
M2MS-BP209VIS/M M2 Measurement System with BP209-VIS, 400 - 1100 nm, metric
M2MS-BP209VIS-AL M2 Measurement System with BP209-VIS, 250 - 600 nm
M2MS-BP209VIS-AL/M M2 Measurement System with BP209-VIS, 250 - 600 nm, metric
Please visit our homepage http://www.thorlabs.com for further information.
2.2   Unpacking
Inspect the packaging for damage. If the shipping container seems to be damaged, keep it until
you have inspected the contents and you have inspected the instrument mechanically and